
Committee Name:  Food Protection Manager Certification Committee

Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Albrecht Julie Voting Member Academia

Univ of Nebraska/ Lincoln, Nutrition & 

Health Sciences Dept Lincoln NE (402) 472-8884 jalbrecht1@unl.edu

Balli Petra Voting Member Consumer/Independent Aramark Philadelphia PA (267) 235-6642 balli-petra@aramark.com

Benton Angela Alternate Consumer/Independent Jetro/Restaurant Depot College Point NY (718) 939-6400 abenton@jetrord.com

Bhatt Chirag Voting Member Industry-Food Svc Bloomin Brands Tampa FL (813) 282-1225 chiragbhatt@bloominbrands.com

Carotenuto Anthony Voting Member Regulatory-Federal

Navy and Marine Corps Public Health 

Center Portsmouth VA (757) 953-0712 anthony.carotenuto@med.navy.mil

Chapman Bryan Voting Member Training Provider Abovetraining.com Oren UT (801) 494-1879 bchapman@abovetraining.com

Connell Kevin Voting Member Industry-At large Wawa PA (610) 505-4964 kevin.c.connell@wawa.com

Corchado Liz Alternate Other-Cert Provider

Environmental Health Testing (National 

Registry) Orlando FL (800) 446-0257 lcorchado@nrfsp.com

Cornman Lee ACAC Representative ACAC

FL Dept of Agriculture & Consumer 

Services Tallahassee FL (850) 245-5595 lee.cornman@freshfromflorida.com

Gordon Christopher Voting Member Regulatory-State Va. Dept of Health Richmond VA (804) 864-7417 christopher.gordon@vdh.virginia.gov

Guzzle Patrick Voting Member Regulatory-State Idaho Dept of Health and Welfare Boise ID (208) 334-5938 guzzlep@dhw.idaho.gov

Halbrook Courtney Voting Member Industry-At large Brinker International Dallas TX (972) 770-1291 courtney.halbrook@brinker.com

Hawley Jeff Chair Industry-Retail Harris Teeter Supermarkets, Inc. Matthews NC (704) 844-3098 jhawley@harristeeter.com

Hineman Paul Alternate Other-Cert Provider

National Restaurant Association 

Solutions Chicago IL phineman@restaurant.org

Hollenbeck Christine Vice-chair Other-Association NEHA Entrepeneurial Zone Denver CO (303) 756-9090 chollenbeck@neha.org

Huang Yao-Wen Alternate Academia University of Georgia Athens GA (760) 296-8391 huang@uga.edu

Jackson Keith Voting Member Industry-Food Svc Performance Food Group Richmond VA (804) 484-7975 keithjackson@pfgc.com

Jensen Joyce ACAC Representative ACAC Lincoln-Lancaster Co. Health Dept Lincoln NE (402) 441-8033 jjensen@lincoln.ne.gov
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Kline Liz Alternate Other-Cert Provider 360 Training Austin TX (512) 201-4807 liz.kline@360training.com

Krishna Vijay ANSI Representative ANSI American National Standards Institute Washington DC vkrishna@ansi.org

Lang Jeff Voting Member Regulatory-Local Lane County Health Dept Eugene OR (541) 683-6354 jeffrey.lang@co.lane.or.us

Louden Kathy Voting Member Regulatory-At Large

Minneapolis Environmental Health 

Program Minneapolis MN (612) 673-3869 kathy.louden@minneapolismn.gov

Luebkemann Geoff Voting Member Industry-Food Svc

Florida Restaurant & Lodging 

Association Tallahassee FL (850) 224-2250 gluebkemann@frla.org

Lynch Larry Voting Member Other-Cert Provider

Environmental Health Testing (National 

Registry) Orlando FL (800) 446-0257 llynch@nrfsp.com

Marra Paul Alternate Industry-retail Wegmans Rochester NY (585) 328-2550 paul.marra@wegmans.com

McMahan Thomas Alternate Industry-Retail Meijer Grandville MI (616) 249-6035 thomas.mcmahan@meijer.com

McMillion Ryan Alternate Other-Cert Provider Prometric

Mitchell Cassandra Voting Member Regulatory-At Large Fairfax County Health Department Fairfax VA (703) 246-8438  cassandra.mitchell@fairfaxcounty.gov

Neal Jay Voting Member Academia University of Houston Houston TX (713) 743-2652 jneal@central.uh.edu

Paster Tara Voting Member Other-Training Provider Paster Training, Inc. Pottstown PA (610) 970-1776 tara.paster@pastertraining.com

Piche' Kate Voting Member Other-Cert Provider

National Restaurant Association 

Solutions Chicago IL (312) 261-5348 kpiche@restaurant.org

Pilonetti Therese Voting Member Regulatory-State CO Dept of Public Health Denver CO (303) 692-3642 therese.pilonetti@state.co.us

Quam Susan Voting Member Industry-Food Svc

Wisconsin Restaurant Association 

Education Foundation Madison WI (608) 270-9950 squam@wirestaurant.org

Rossow Todd Voting Member Industry-Retail Publix Super Markets, Inc. Lakeland FL (863) 688-1188 todd.rossow@publix.com

Roughan George Voting Member Other-Training Provider TAP Series, LLC Agoura Hills CA (818) 889-8799 groughan@chimsol.com

Sanchez Angela Voting Member Industry-Food Svc CKE Restaurants Ontario CA (714) 254-4556 asanchez@ckr.com

Sarrocco-Smith Davene Voting Member Regulatory-Local Lake County General Health District Painesville OH (440) 350-2543 dsarroccosmith@lcghd.org
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Sperber Michael Voting Member Other-Cert Provider 360 Training Simi Valley CA (512) 201-4775 michael.sperber@360training.com

Staley Lisa Voting Member Regulatory-At Large Maryland Dept of Health Baltimore MD (410) 767-8407 lstaley@dhmh.state.md.us

Steck David Alternate Training Provider Serve It Up Safe Tampa FL (813) 781-8884 dave@serveitupsafe.com

Swift Roy ANSI Representative ANSI American National Standards Institute Washington DC (202) 331-3617 rswift@ansi.org

Tryba Casamir Voting Member Industry-retail Big Y Springfield MA (413) 504-4450 tryba@bigy.com

Waters Linda Voting Member Other-Cert Provider Prometric Baltimore MD (443) 455-8121 linda.waters@prometric.com

Williams Laurie Advisor/Consultant FDA

FDA/CFSAN/Office of Food 

Safety College Park MD (301) 436-2938 Laurie.Williams@fda.hhs.gov

Wood Sharon Voting Member Industry-Retail H-E-B Grocery Company San Antonio TX (210) 938-6511 wood.sharon@heb.com

Vear Bill Voting Member Other-Training Provider MindLeaders, Inc. Dublin OH (800) 223-3732 bvear@mindleaders.com

Miller Bonnie Alternate Other-Cert Provider Prometric St. Paul MN (651) 603-3346 bonnie.miller@prometric.com

Removed by request due to additional work responsibilities and time requirements March 2013

Mitchell Cassandra Voting Member Regulatory-At Large Fairfax County Health Department Fairfax VA (703) 246-8438  cassandra.mitchell@fairfaxcounty.gov

Approved by Executive Board April 2013 to replace vacant Training Provider slot

Chapman Bryan Voting Member Training Provider Abovetraining.com Oren UT (801) 494-1879 bchapman@abovetraining.com

Removed due to job change Jan 2013

Alternate replaced upon request by Prometric March 2013
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